

The New NexTier has a diversified business mix, which includes:

- NexTier Bank Personal and Business Banking solutions, including:
 - Personal and Business Banking
 - Commercial Banking and Lending
 - Leasing Services
 - Merchant Services
 - Mortgage Services
 - Treasury Management and Preferred Corporate Services
 - Business and Consumer Online Financial Management Services
- NexTier Wealth Management Investment Services¹
- NexTier Insurance Services² Personal Lines and Business Insurance

HEADQUARTERS

NexTier, Inc.: 222 Market Street, Kittanning, PA 16201 NexTier Bank & NexTier Wealth Management: 245 Pittsburgh Road, Butler, PA 16001

TELEPHONE

Main Telephone and Customer Care Center: 1-800-262-1088

NEXTIER BANK EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

Mark Karenchak, Chairman of the Board Richard J. Krauland, President and Chief Executive Officer Robert A. Bowell, EVP, Chief Lending Officer Richard J. DeHaas, SVP, Chief Credit Officer Kristin S. Robertucci, SVP, Chief Financial Officer Clem C. Rosenberger, SVP, Chief Operations Officer Mark R. Schoen, SVP, Chief Risk Officer Maria W. Smathers, SVP, Sales & Marketing

NEXTIER INSURANCE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Richard E Putnam Jr., Chief Executive Officer

EMPLOYEES: 250

ASSETS: \$970 million

LOCATIONS

NexTier Bank

- NexTier Operations Center, 245 Pittsburgh Road, Butler, PA
- 24 branches in northern Allegheny County, Armstrong County and Butler County

NexTier Insurance Services

- 101 E. Diamond St. Butler, PA
- 18 Franklin Village Mall, Kittanning, PA

NexTier Wealth Management

- NexTier Operations Center, 245 Pittsburgh Road, Butler, PA
- 11361 Perry Highway, Wexford, PA

WEBSITE: www.nextierbank.com

¹Securities offered through LPL Financial, Member FINRA/SIPC. Insurance products offered through LPL Financial or its licensed affiliates. NexTier Bank and NexTier Wealth Management are not registered brokers/dealers and are not affiliated with LPL Financial.

Not FDIC Insured		No Bank Guarantee	May Lose Value
Not a Deposit	Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency		

²Insurance products are not guaranteed by the Bank. Not FDIC insured. Not a deposit. Not insured by any Federal Government Agency. May lose value including loss of principal.